
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 15, 2022, a true and correct copy of the within and 
foregoing DIRECT TESTIMONIES AND EXHIBITS OF MICHAEL P. GORMAN AND 
JESSICA A. YORK ON BEHALF OF MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. was served in the manner 
shown to: 
 
Idaho Public Utilities Commission 
 
Chris Burdin 
Dayn Hardie 
Jan Noriyuki 
Commission Secretary 
Idaho Public Utilities Commission 
11331 W. Chinden Boulevard 
Building 8, Suite 201-A 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise ID 83720 
chris.burdin@puc.idaho.gov 
dayn.hardie@puc.idaho.gov  
Jan.noriyuki@puc.idaho.gov 
secretary@puc.idaho.gov  
 

Ada County 
 
Lorna Jorgensen 
Meg Waddel 
Ada County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office 
Civil Division 
200 W. Front Street, Room 3191 
Boise, ID 83702 
civilpafiles@adacounty.id.gov  
 

Veolia Water Idaho Inc. 
 
Preston N. Carter 
Morgan D. Gooding 
Givens Pursley LLP 
601 W. Bannock Street 
Boise, ID 83702 
prestoncarter@givenspursley.com 
morgangooding@givenspursley.com  
 

Veolia Water M & S 
 
David Njuguna 
Veolia Water M & S 
461 From Road, Suite 400 
Paramus, NJ 07052 
david.njuguna@veolia.com 
 

Micron Technology, Inc. 
 
Jim Swier 
Micron Technology, Inc. 
8000 South Federal Way 
Boise, ID 83707 
jswier@micron.com  
 

 
 
Austin Rueschhoff 
Thorvald A. Nelson 
Austin W. Jensen 
Holland & Hart, LLP 
555 17th Street, Suite 3200 
Denver, CO 80202 
darueschhoff@hollandhart.com  
tnelson@hollandhart.com  
awjensen@hollandhart.com  
aclee@hollandhart.com  
kdspriggs@hollandhart.com  
 



Sharon Ullman 

Sharon M. Ullman 
5991 E Black Gold Street 
Boise, ID 83716 
sharonu2013@gmail.com 

City of Boise City 

Mary R. Grant 
Deputy City Attorney 
Boise City Attorney’s Office 
105 N. Capitol Blvd. 
P.O. Box 500 
Boise, ID 83701-0500 
mrgrant@cityofboise.org  
boisecityattorney@cityofboise.org 

s/  Kendyl Spriggs 
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